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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
1 MAY 2023

RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 54	 Tephra	 60	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 A Wright	 12.4%
2	 00	 Lady Canton	 56	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
3	 058367	 Vermacilli	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 5.0%
4	 24	 Imperious Destiny	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 A Wright	 12.4%
5	 462585	 Madame Zabre	 60	 [	 5]	 B Jacobson	 4.2%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
6	 	 Whatsupbuttacup	 60	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 A Wright	 12.4%
7	 	 Attagirl Rhonda	 56	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
8	 350374	 Daddy’s Jet	 60	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
9	 843332	 Taste Maker	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 D C Howells	 8.7%
10	 694655	 Dapperfontein	 60	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 8.9%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	4	 Imperious Destiny

	 9	 Taste Maker
	 1	 Tephra
	 5	 Madame Zabre

5	 Madame Zabre	 33%
9	 Taste Maker	 13%
3	 Vermacilli	 11%

5	 Madame Zabre	 33%
9	 Taste Maker	 28%

9	 Taste Maker	 1:23.41
5	 Madame Zabre	 1:24.24
3	 Vermacilli	 1:24.53
1	 Tephra	 1:25.37
10	Dapperfontein	 1:26.22

Race Preview: Imperious Destiny (4) has shown up well in both starts. Goes the extra furlong but 
rates the one to beat. Taste Maker (9) is battling to shed her maiden but was touched off over course 
and distance last run. Madame Zabre (5) found her last start too far. She has done well over course 
and distance. Tephra (1) has found betting support in both starts and can feature from the best of the 
draw.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$102,375)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 981354	 Etiquette	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
2	 207433	 Exceeder	 54	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.9%
3	 671166	 Syx Hotfix	 58	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 A Wright	 12.4%
4	 534031	 Sunday Island	 61.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 W A Nel	 10.5%
5	 264278	 Captain Who	 54.5	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 L W Goosen	 8.3%
6	 428648	 Warrior Bling	 55	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 8.9%	 W A Nel	 10.5%
7	 624707	 Oh So Squishy	 61	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Sunday Island

	 2	 Exceeder
	 1	 Etiquette
	 6	 Warrior Bling

3	 Syx Hotfix	 58%
2	 Exceeder	 42%
4	 Sunday Island	 42%
7	 Oh So Squishy	 38%
1	 Etiquette	 33%

3	 Syx Hotfix	 67%
7	 Oh So Squishy	 33%

2	 Exceeder	 1:55.14
1	 Etiquette	 1:55.75
5	 Captain Who	 1:56.94
6	 Warrior Bling	 1:57.47
7	 Oh So Squishy	 1:57.67

Race Preview: Tough handicap. Andre Nel saddles two runners in Sunday Island (4) and Warrior 
Bling (6) Robert Khathi is the stable rider aboard the latter but Rachel Venniker’s claim could be 
the reason for her booking on the top weight. Exceeder (2) has been consistent of late. He takes on 
stronger here but has the benefit of a light weight. Etiquette (1) was in it until the last when trying 
further last time out. He can do better this trip.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 883873	 Lady Is A Champ	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 F Robinson	 6.3%
2	 05	 Free Will	 60	 [	 2]	 B Jacobson	 4.2%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
3	 85343	 Jollification	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
4	 756654	 Queen Jackson	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 F Robinson	 6.3%
5	 374222	 Nonoti	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 14.1%
6	 860057	 Expressivity	 60	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 8.9%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
7	 255222	 Sky Velocity	 60	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 9.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.3%
8	 85	 Fiery Filly	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 A Wright	 12.4%
9	 744072	 Trip To Nebraska	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 R A Hill	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 5	 Nonoti

	 7	 Sky Velocity
	 3	 Jollification
	 9	 Trip To Nebraska

7	 Sky Velocity	 67%
1	 Lady Is A Champ	 10%
5	 Nonoti	 7%

4	 Queen Jackson	 1:45.53

Race Preview: Nonoti (5) was a beaten favourite last run and has been runner-up at her last three 
starts. If she takes to the poly she could be hard to beat. Sky Velocity (7) made a smart poly debut 
for Johan Janse van Vuuren and she looks the biggest threat to Nonoti. Jollification (3) has been 
knocking at the door for some time now. She has gone well on the poly. Trip To Nebraska (9) 
improved in blinkers and has a money chance.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 944041	 Rafiki	 60	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 8.9%	 W A Nel	 10.5%
2	 744138	 Porfirio	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
3	 523758	 Fever	 56	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 12.7%	 D S Bosch	 11.5%
4	 476653	 Arrow’s Mark	 56	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
5	 443681	 Hallerbos	 59	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 D S Bosch	 11.5%
6	 590764	 Vengeance Forever	 57.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 A Wright	 12.4%
7	 020311	 Majestic Power	 59	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
8	 316859	 Barbatti	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
9	 891788	 Ebony Bay	 59	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 9.6%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
10	 324677	 Action Stations	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
11	 000507	 Gregor Macgregor	 56	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 J S Roux	 3.3%
12	 323638	 Living Waters	 59	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.2%
13	 087458	 Exceed Expectation	 55.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W A Nel	 10.5%
14	 765236	 Justfortheepenny	 55	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
15	 170878	 National Dream	 52.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 A Wright	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Majestic Power

	 5	 Hallerbos
	 1	 Rafiki
	 10	Action Stations

1	 Rafiki	 50%
7	 Majestic Power	 47%
15	National Dream	 33%
9	 Ebony Bay	 33%
2	 Porfirio	 33%

1	 Rafiki	 50%
5	 Hallerbos	 33%
3	 Fever	 26%
7	 Majestic Power	 25%
9	 Ebony Bay	 25%

14	Justfortheepenny	 1:34.19
4	 Arrow’s Mark	 1:34.39
3	 Fever	 1:34.89
10	Action Stations	 1:35.03
2	 Porfirio	 1:35.41

Race Preview: Hallerbos (5) came good when stretched to a mile wearing blinkers and can follow up 
for Dennis Bosch. Majestic Power (7) has won his last two for Gary Rich and has only gone up five 
points in the handicap. He should make another bold bid. Rafiki (1) has made steady improvement 
leading into his maiden win. He has enjoyed the step up in trip and has the best of the draw. Action 
Stations (10) has drawn wide but is never far back and goes well on the synthetic surface.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 4823	 Victor Rail	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 A Wright	 12.4%
2	 556358	 Rare Flag	 57	 [	 2]	 D Schwarz	 12.7%	 C M Bestel	 5.1%
3	 4263	 Brosnan	 60	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 9.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.3%
4	 27333	 Maserati Roar	 59	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 11.7%
5	 764	 El Draque	 58	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 A Wright	 12.4%
6	 722354	 Cotton Ron	 58	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 L W Goosen	 8.3%
7	 844449	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
8	 749457	 Olympic Standard	 56	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
9	 8078	 Servilius	 57	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 18.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Victor Rail

	 3	 Brosnan
	 6	 Cotton Ron
	 4	 Maserati Roar

6	 Cotton Ron	 42%
1	 Victor Rail	 33%
3	 Brosnan	 33%
7	 Moon Harvest	 13%

4	 Maserati Roar	 44%
6	 Cotton Ron	 33%
1	 Victor Rail	 33%
3	 Brosnan	 33%
7	 Moon Harvest	 17%

1	 Victor Rail	 1:10.06
3	 Brosnan	 1:10.07
6	 Cotton Ron	 1:10.21
7	 Moon Harvest	 1:10.32
4	 Maserati Roar	 1:10.40

Race Preview: Brosnan (3) made a promising poly debut for Janse van Vuuren and he should make 
another strong bid. Alyson Wright saddles Victor Rail (1) who finished ahead of Brosnan when last 
they met and has subsequently run another promising race. These two look the prime contenders. 
Maserati Roar (4) has only once been out of the money in five starts. He was a well beaten third last 
run but makes his poly debut and must have a chance. Cotton Ron (6) has been costly to follow but 
has his second start for Louis Goosen and has a tongue-tie for the first time.

RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 769645	 Life Goes On	 58	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 C Binda	 5.6%
2	 650918	 Hippocrates	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 18.2%
3	 085334	 Grey Ocean	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.1%
4	 638849	 Geronimo	 58	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
5	 931845	 Word For Word	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 A J Rivalland	 15.8%
6	 100533	 Lord Edward	 58.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 14.1%
7	 902961	 Phaka Imali	 56	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 9.6%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
8	 964984	 Enid’s Girl	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
9	 758301	 Capriana	 57	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 C Hewitson	 10.6%
10	 404874	 Lou Lou The Legend	 55	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.9%
11	 521603	 Georgie George	 59	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.5%
12	 508035	 Lulu’s Boy	 59	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 12.7%	 J S Roux	 3.3%
13	 236609	 We All Chomies	 54	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 L Karriem	 6.1%
14	 565299	 Final Destiny	 52.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
15	 353373	 Preemptive Strike	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 S H Ferrie	 18.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	 Georgie George

	 6	 Lord Edward
	 7	 Phaka Imali
	 3	 Grey Ocean

1	 Life Goes On	 29%
5	 Word For Word	 29%
15	Preemptive Strike	 28%
9	 Capriana	 27%
3	 Grey Ocean	 24%

6	 Lord Edward	 30%
1	 Life Goes On	 29%
8	 Enid’s Girl	 28%
7	 Phaka Imali	 26%
15	Preemptive Strike	 26%

14	Final Destiny	 1:09.02
2	 Hippocrates	 1:09.04
13	We All Chomies	 1:09.13
1	 Life Goes On	 1:09.15
12	Lulu’s Boy	 1:09.23

Race Preview: Lord Edward (6) has made steady recent improvement and goes well over course 
and distance. Georgie George (11) has drawn wide but is Michelle Rix’s first runner since arriving 
from the Cape. He did well from a tough Durbanville draw last start and will go close if he takes to the 
poly. Phaka Imali (7) won well over course and distance last time out and can go in again. Carl Hewit-
son’s mare Capriana (9) goes well on the poly and although taking on males she is a hard knocker. 
Grey Ocean (3) is seldom far off the winner and should be thereabouts again.

RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 269673	 Ingakara	 56	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.1%
2	 638321	 Gimme Gorgeous	 59	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 D C Howells	 8.7%
3	 970740	 Question Master	 59	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 D W Moore	 11.1%
4	 232163	 Corsican	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
5	 612485	 Khanyisa Indlela	 60.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 A Wright	 12.4%
6	 227334	 Lucretius	 59	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 C Hewitson	 10.6%
7	 085075	 Bayview Express	 61	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 Y Govender	 6.1%
8	 608729	 Flying Grace	 59	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 C Binda	 5.6%
9	 500166	 Immeasurable	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 2	 Gimme Gorgeous

	 6	 Lucretius
	 4	 Corsican
	 1	 Ingakara

4	 Corsican	 46%
1	 Ingakara	 33%
6	 Lucretius	 31%
9	 Immeasurable	 30%
3	 Question Master	 25%

6	 Lucretius	 50%
3	 Question Master	 50%
9	 Immeasurable	 33%
4	 Corsican	 33%
1	 Ingakara	 29%

1	 Ingakara	 1:53.12
6	 Lucretius	 1:53.71
3	 Question Master	 1:53.82
4	 Corsican	 1:54.37
9	 Immeasurable	 1:54.72

Race Preview: Gimme Gorgeous (2) won third time of asking for his new yard and still looks pro-
gressive. He makes his poly debut. Lucretius (6) is something of a poly specialist and is holding form 
well. Corsican (4) has shown up well in two starts since shedding his maiden. He is distance suited 
and only missed a cheque twice in 10 outings. Ingakara (1) made marked improvement last time out 
and could surprise.

RACE  8	 10:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1100m
1	 17452	 Shipholia	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.1%
2	 971062	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 59	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 14.1%
3	 326241	 Miss Dora	 57	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 10.0%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
4	 314974	 Dollar A Dime	 60	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 8.9%	 W A Nel	 10.5%
5	 136975	 Triptoroyalty	 54	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.4%	 M L Roberts	 14.1%
6	 443002	 Kitten’s Adventure	 55	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 8.9%	 G I Rich	 10.2%
7	 790880	 October Song	 55.5	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 11.7%
8	 187865	 Candy For My Mommy	 53.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
9	 262953	 Vision Of Will	 54.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
10	 23168	 Shanta’s Pride	 58	 [	10]	 S Veale	 11.2%	 P B Muscutt	 12.8%
11	 5100	 Spirited Flight	 59	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 9.6%	 M Dixon	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 7	 October Song

	 6	 Kitten’s Adventure
	 9	 Vision Of Will
	 8	 Candy For My Mommy

1	 Shipholia	 100%
10	Shanta’s Pride	 67%
3	 Miss Dora	 42%
9	 Vision Of Will	 31%
5	 Triptoroyalty	 22%

5	 Triptoroyalty	 1:05.13
9	 Vision Of Will	 1:05.48

Race Preview: October Song (7) has tumbled down the handicap and has been taking on stronger 
than what she meets here. The poly could suit. Kitten’s Adventure (6) made marked improvement in 
first time blinkers. She has done well on the poly. Vision Of Will (9) is back on her favourite surface 
and was close-up at her last two. Candy For My Mommy (8) is quick and consistent and has a strong 
money chance.

SOUTH AFRICA
1400m

2000m
1800m

1600m

1200m

1000m

3200m

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 54	泰富拉	 Tephra	 60	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 韦特	 12.4%
2	 00	康顿少女	Lady Canton	 56	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
3	 058367	威马西丽	Vermacilli	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 巴登赫	 5.0%
4	 24	神圣之地	 Imperious Destiny	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 韦特	 12.4%
5	 462585	佳比夫人	Madame Zabre	 60	 [	 5]	 雅科森	 4.2%	 黎奇	 10.2%
6	 	小奶油	 Whatsupbuttacup	 60	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 韦特	 12.4%
7	 	荣达	 Attagirl Rhonda	 56	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
8	 350374	老爹号	 Daddy’s Jet	 60	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 高森	 5.2%
9	 843332	试味官	 Taste Maker	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 霍威尔	 8.7%
10	 694655	戴普芬丁	Dapperfontein	 60	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 8.9%	 黎奇	 10.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	4	 神圣之地

	 9	 试味官

	 1	 泰富拉

	 5	 佳比夫人

5	 佳比夫人	 33%
9	 试味官	 13%
3	 威马西丽	 11%

5	 佳比夫人	 33%
9	 试味官	 28%

9	 试味官	 1:23.41
5	 佳比夫人	1:24.24
3	 威马西丽	1:24.53
1	 泰富拉	 1:25.37
10	戴普芬丁	1:26.22

赛事预览: “神圣之地”已渐露头角，上阵此程不失为争霸分子之一。“试味官”一直力求

突出，今能有一番大作为。“佳比夫人”曾于此地同程有佳绩，再度上场可留意。“泰富
拉”已有捧场客，今排位佳有机会上榜。

第  2场	 6:40 PM	 (102,375兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 981354	伊提奎特	Etiquette	 58.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 布勒	 10.1%
2	 207433	超力	 Exceeder	 54	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 金米亚	 15.9%
3	 671166	希斯热门	Syx Hotfix	 58	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 韦特	 12.4%
4	 534031	周日小岛	Sunday Island	 61.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 奈尔	 10.5%
5	 264278	胡队长	 Captain Who	 54.5	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 古森	 8.3%
6	 428648	闪亮战士	Warrior Bling	 55	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 8.9%	 奈尔	 10.5%
7	 624707	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 61	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 8.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	 周日小岛

	 2	 超力

	 1	 伊提奎特

	 6	 闪亮战士

3	 希斯热门	 58%
2	 超力	 42%
4	 周日小岛	 42%
7	 软软包	 38%
1	 伊提奎特	 33%

3	 希斯热门	 67%
7	 软软包	 33%

2	 超力	 1:55.14
1	 伊提奎特	1:55.75
5	 胡队长	 1:56.94
6	 闪亮战士	1:57.47
7	 软软包	 1:57.67

赛事预览: “周日小岛”与“闪亮战士”于此场合胜利呼声最高，皆有机会争得位置，但前

驹凭驮重优势略胜一筹。“超力”后劲十足，加上驮重亦理想有望力撼群驹。“伊提奎
特”上阵此赛程能有更理想的成绩单。

第  3场	 7:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 883873	冠军女士	Lady Is A Champ	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗宾森	 6.3%
2	 05	自由菲尔	Free Will	 60	 [	 2]	 雅科森	 4.2%	 黎奇	 10.2%
3	 85343	祖利最强	 Jollification	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 高森	 5.2%
4	 756654	杰森女王	Queen Jackson	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 罗宾森	 6.3%
5	 374222	诺诺帝	 Nonoti	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 14.1%
6	 860057	捷径	 Expressivity	 60	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 8.9%	 黎奇	 10.2%
7	 255222	天空小城	Sky Velocity	 60	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 9.6%	 J维伦	 13.3%
8	 85	劲马	 Fiery Filly	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 韦特	 12.4%
9	 744072	尼布拉卡	Trip To Nebraska	 60	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 罗希尔	 11.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 5	 诺诺帝

	 7	 天空小城

	 3	 祖利最强

	 9	 尼布拉卡

7	 天空小城	 67%
1	 冠军女士	 10%
5	 诺诺帝	 7%

4	 杰森女王	1:45.53

赛事预览: “诺诺帝”近期一直徘徊在胜利边缘，上阵此场合能夺魁。“天空小城”首战有

良师指导表现出色，于此赛程难被超越。“祖利最强”已蓄势待发，上阵胶沙地不成问

题。“尼布拉卡”佩戴眼罩作战进步良多，今有望争得奖金。

第  4场	 7:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 944041	拉菲吉	 Rafiki	 60	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 8.9%	 奈尔	 10.5%
2	 744138	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 纳都	 7.8%
3	 523758	热潮	 Fever	 56	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 12.7%	 包斯奇	 11.5%
4	 476653	箭号	 Arrow’s Mark	 56	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
5	 443681	哈勒博斯	Hallerbos	 59	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 包斯奇	 11.5%
6	 590764	温金斯	 Vengeance Forever	 57.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 韦特	 12.4%
7	 020311	大力量	 Majestic Power	 59	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 黎奇	 10.2%
8	 316859	巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.1%
9	 891788	黑海湾	 Ebony Bay	 59	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 9.6%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
10	 324677	行动站	 Action Stations	 58.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
11	 000507	麦格理格	Gregor Macgregor	 56	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 J洛斯	 3.3%
12	 323638	水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 59	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 普林斯鲁	 6.2%
13	 087458	超乎想象	Exceed Expectation	 55.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 奈尔	 10.5%
14	 765236	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 55	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 高森	 5.2%
15	 170878	国际梦	 National Dream	 52.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 韦特	 12.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	 大力量

	 5	 哈勒博斯

	 1	 拉菲吉

	 10	行动站

1	 拉菲吉	 50%
7	 大力量	 47%
15	国际梦	 33%
9	 黑海湾	 33%
2	 博飞利欧	 33%

1	 拉菲吉	 50%
5	 哈勒博斯	 33%
3	 热潮	 26%
7	 大力量	 25%
9	 黑海湾	 25%

14	三元	 1:34.19
4	 箭号	 1:34.39
3	 热潮	 1:34.89
10	行动站	 1:35.03
2	 博飞利欧	1:35.41

赛事预览: “哈勒博斯”前仗佩戴眼罩上场表现令人满意，今有望再显雄风。“大力量”前

两役赛事均获胜，于此程胜利在望。“拉菲吉”状态稳健，今升级作战能拼入三甲。“行
动站”排位外栏但凭其实力可力战到底。

第  5场	 8:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 4823	维特之路	Victor Rail	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 韦特	 12.4%
2	 556358	武士之旗	Rare Flag	 57	 [	 2]	 史华兹	 12.7%	 贝士特	 5.1%
3	 4263	布洛斯南	Brosnan	 60	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 9.6%	 J维伦	 13.3%
4	 27333	超跑怒吼	Maserati Roar	 59	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 11.7%
5	 764	德拉奇	 El Draque	 58	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 韦特	 12.4%
6	 722354	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 58	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 古森	 8.3%
7	 844449	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
8	 749457	奥运水准	Olympic Standard	 56	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 布勒	 10.1%
9	 8078	瑟威利斯	Servilius	 57	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 菲利	 18.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 维特之路

	 3	 布洛斯南

	 6	 小棉袄

	 4	 超跑怒吼

6	 小棉袄	 42%
1	 维特之路	 33%
3	 布洛斯南	 33%
7	 月亮神	 13%

4	 超跑怒吼	 44%
6	 小棉袄	 33%
1	 维特之路	 33%
3	 布洛斯南	 33%
7	 月亮神	 17%

1	 维特之路	1:10.06
3	 布洛斯南	1:10.07
6	 小棉袄	 1:10.21
7	 月亮神	 1:10.32
4	 超跑怒吼	1:10.40

赛事预览: “布洛斯南”首战胶沙地表现亮眼，今可再下一城。“维特之路”上役赛事曾

战胜前驹，再度于此程碰面非冠即亚。“超跑怒吼”战绩不俗，上阵此赛程有一定的胜

算。“小棉袄”状态难预测，今有顶级师傅助阵有机会带来惊喜。

第  6场	 9:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 769645	生命继续	Life Goes On	 58	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 宾达	 5.6%
2	 650918	希波克拉	Hippocrates	 57.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 菲利	 18.2%
3	 085334	灰色海洋	Grey Ocean	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.1%
4	 638849	杰罗尼莫	Geronimo	 58	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
5	 931845	谍对谍	 Word For Word	 57.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 李维兰	 15.8%
6	 100533	艾德华王	Lord Edward	 58.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 14.1%
7	 902961	帕卡玛丽	Phaka Imali	 56	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 9.6%	 黎奇	 10.2%
8	 964984	伊尼德	 Enid’s Girl	 57.5	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
9	 758301	卡比亚娜	Capriana	 57	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 何伟森	 10.6%
10	 404874	露露传奇	Lou Lou The Legend	 55	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 金米亚	 15.9%
11	 521603	乔吉乔治	Georgie George	 59	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 克劳弗	 10.5%
12	 508035	露露小子	Lulu’s Boy	 59	 [	12]	 史华兹	 12.7%	 J洛斯	 3.3%
13	 236609	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 54	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 卡琳	 6.1%
14	 565299	终极目的	Final Destiny	 52.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 布勒	 10.1%
15	 353373	占领胜利	Preemptive Strike	 61	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 菲利	 18.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	乔吉乔治

	 6	 艾德华王

	 7	 帕卡玛丽

	 3	 灰色海洋

1	 生命继续	 29%
5	 谍对谍	 29%
15	占领胜利	 28%
9	 卡比亚娜	 27%
3	 灰色海洋	 24%

6	 艾德华王	 30%
1	 生命继续	 29%
8	 伊尼德	 28%
7	 帕卡玛丽	 26%
15	占领胜利	 26%

14	终极目的	1:09.02
2	 希波克拉	1:09.04
13	乔米斯	 1:09.13
1	 生命继续	1:09.15
12	露露小子	1:09.23

赛事预览: “艾德华王”近期状态保持在一定的水准，于此地同程能争胜。“乔吉乔治”若

能重振前仗佳状获胜不难。“帕卡玛丽”曾于此地同程赢得精彩，今有机会再显身手。 

“灰色海洋”未曾落后太远，上阵此程可奋战到底。

第  7场	 9:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 269673	英佳卡拉	 Ingakara	 56	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 9.1%
2	 638321	保持优雅	Gimme Gorgeous	 59	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 霍威尔	 8.7%
3	 970740	问题大师	Question Master	 59	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 摩尔	 11.1%
4	 232163	柯西康	 Corsican	 58.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 布勒	 10.1%
5	 612485	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 60.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 韦特	 12.4%
6	 227334	鲁克提斯	Lucretius	 59	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 何伟森	 10.6%
7	 085075	海湾快车	Bayview Express	 61	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 嘉文德	 6.1%
8	 608729	飞人之王	Flying Grace	 59	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 宾达	 5.6%
9	 500166	神出鬼没	 Immeasurable	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 2	 保持优雅

	 6	 鲁克提斯

	 4	 柯西康

	 1	 英佳卡拉

4	 柯西康	 46%
1	 英佳卡拉	 33%
6	 鲁克提斯	 31%
9	 神出鬼没	 30%
3	 问题大师	 25%

6	 鲁克提斯	 50%
3	 问题大师	 50%
9	 神出鬼没	 33%
4	 柯西康	 33%
1	 英佳卡拉	 29%

1	 英佳卡拉	1:53.12
6	 鲁克提斯	1:53.71
3	 问题大师	1:53.82
4	 柯西康	 1:54.37
9	 神出鬼没	1:54.72

赛事预览: “保持优雅”走势强劲，挑战此跑道势不可挡。“鲁克提斯”乃胶沙地专家，今

状态稳健难对付。“柯西康”已渐入佳境，上阵此赛程没有难度。“英佳卡拉”上役赛事

已有进展，今值得考虑。

第  8场	 10:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1100公尺
1	 17452	希夫利亚	Shipholia	 59.5	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.1%
2	 971062	索纳克缇	Shona Kirsty Yves	 59	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 14.1%
3	 326241	朵拉小姐	Miss Dora	 57	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 10.0%	 纳都	 7.8%
4	 314974	幸运钱	 Dollar A Dime	 60	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 8.9%	 奈尔	 10.5%
5	 136975	皇家之旅	Triptoroyalty	 54	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.4%	 罗拨士	 14.1%
6	 443002	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 55	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 8.9%	 黎奇	 10.2%
7	 790880	十月歌	 October Song	 55.5	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 11.7%
8	 187865	甜心妈咪	 Candy For My Mommy	 53.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 纳都	 7.8%
9	 262953	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 54.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
10	 23168	善塔光荣	Shanta’s Pride	 58	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 11.2%	 玛斯卡	 12.8%
11	 5100	灵魂班机	Spirited Flight	 59	 [	11]	 李诚邦	 9.6%	 狄克逊	 14.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 7	 十月歌

	 6	 猫咪冒险

	 9	 维尔超视

	 8	 甜心妈咪

1	 希夫利亚	 100%
10	善塔光荣	 67%
3	 朵拉小姐	 42%
9	 维尔超视	 31%
5	 皇家之旅	 22%

5	 皇家之旅	1:05.13
9	 维尔超视	1:05.48

赛事预览: “十月歌”上阵此赛程甚合适，今有机会夺标。“猫咪冒险”首次佩戴眼罩上场

有进步，于此程可多加关注。“维尔超视”返战至佳场合能有佳绩，不容忽视。“甜心妈
咪”步速快捷，今状态持佳有望获得奖金。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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